RESOLTUION AMENDING POLICE UNIFORMS AWARD

(MES LAWMAN)

WHEREAS, the Township Committee awarded police uniforms by Resolution 2023-327 on October 19, 2023 to MES Lawman, 7150 Airport High, Pennsauken, New Jersey 08109 for an amount not to exceed \$61,000; and

WHEREAS, the Township desires to increase the not to exceed amount from \$61,000 to \$81,000 for the initial term October 22, 2023 – October 21, 2024; and

WHEREAS, That the aforesaid contract is a term contract permitting the purchase of items at a stated price on an "as-needed" basis, at which time certification of available funds shall be provided for each purchase in accordance with Local Public Contracts Regulation 5:30-14.4.5 (c) 2ii.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Township Committee of Township of Pennsauken, County of Camden, State of New Jersey, as follows:

- 1. The Township Committee hereby increases the not to exceed amount from \$61,000 to \$81,000 for the initial contract period October 22, 2023 to October 21, 2024.
- That the aforesaid contract is a term contract permitting the purchase of items at a stated price on an "as-needed" basis, at which time certification of available funds shall be provided for each purchase in accordance with Local Public Contracts Regulation 5:30-14.4.5 (c) 2ii.

I HEREBY CERTIFY that the foregoing Resolution was adopted by the Township Committee of the Township of Pennsauken, County of Camden, State of New Jersey, at their meeting held on December 21, 2023

TOWNSHIP OF PENNSAUKEN

Pamela Scott-Forman, RMC Township Clerk

ADOPTED: December 21, 2023